

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2016
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 919 OF 2016**

M/s.Makwana Jain & Associates & ors. ... Appellants/Applicants
v/s
Shri Rajesh Madkikar & ors. ... Respondents

Mr.R.B.Raghuwanshi i/by Rutuja Ambekar for the appellants/applicants.
None present for the respondents.

***Coram: N.M. Jamdar, J.
Dated: 14 June 2016***

P.C.:

1 Taken on production board in view of the *praecipe* filed by the Appellants.

2 Learned counsel for the Appellants states that the stay granted by the Appellate Court on 22 April 2016 is till 15 June 2016. Place the appeal on board on 23 June 2016.

3 Till the next date, the structure in question will not be demolished. The Appellants will not carry out any further construction or create third party rights in respect of the property.

4 The Appellants will give notice to the Respondents of the next date.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)