

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 919 OF 2016

M/s. Makwana Jain and Associates and another... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar and others ... Respondents

Mr.R.B. Raghuvanshi i/by Ms.Rutuja Ambekar for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr.Venkatesh Shastry for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr.Yogesh Dabke, AGP for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. R & P be called for.
2. The Corporation is directed to remain present in the above matter.
3. A copy of this order shall be served on the Corporation by the Advocate for the Appellants/Applicants by hand-delivery. The Advocate for the Appellants/Applicants shall also serve a copy of the above Second Appeal alongwith a copy of this order as well as a copy of the above Civil Application on the unserved Respondents by Speed Post/Registered Post A.D. and/or by hand-delivery and file an Affidavit proving service on the adjourned date.
4. Stand over to 3rd October, 2017, high on board.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)