

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.452 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.919 OF 2016
(for stay)
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.452 OF 2016**

M/s. Makwana Jain & Associates & ors.

.Appellants/
Applicants

Vs.

Rajesh Madkikar & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. R. B. Raghuwanshi i/b. Mrs. R. A. Ambekar, Advocate, for the
Appellants/Applicants

Mr. M. Athalye i/b. Mr. V. A. Shastry, Advocate, for the Respondent
No.4

Mr. D. More, Advocate, for Respondent No.5

Mr. Y. Dabke, AGP, for Respondent No.6 – State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 03.10.2017

P.C.

. Vide Order dated 19.09.2017, the Appellants were directed to serve the Respondents and file an Affidavit of service. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks leave to file an Affidavit of service in the Registry of this Court. Mr. Athalye waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.4. Mr. More waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.5. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.6.

2. As far as Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 7 are concerned, Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 7, returnable on **31.10.2017**. In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the Appellants, to serve the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 7 by Advocate's notice and file an Affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. Stand over to **31.10.2017**.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)