

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.452 OF 2016**

M/s. Makwana Jain & Associates

& Anr.

..

Appellants

Vs.

Rajesh Madkikar & Ors.

..

Respondents

...

Mr. Ratnesh Dube h/f Ms. Rutuja Ambekar for the Appellants.

Mr. V.A. Shastri for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Nitesh J. Mohite i/b Mr. Deepak R. More for Respondent No.5.

...

CORAM: SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2020.

P.C:-

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, by way of last chance, adjourned to 17/03/2020.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]