

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2016

M/s. Makwana Jain And Associates And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 22494 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 452 OF 2016

Ganpat Margodekar Since Decdeased Through ....PETITIONER

Lrs

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 919 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 452 OF 2016

M/s. Makwana Jain And Associates And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 7th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**