

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2016

M/s. Makwana Jain And Associates And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 22494 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 452 OF 2016

Ganpat Margodekar Since Decdeased ThroughPETITIONER

Lrs

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 919 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 452 OF 2016

M/s. Makwana Jain And Associates And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Madkikar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Srushti Chalke i/b Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar a/w Drupad Patil
for Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 28th February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, as a Last Chance, stand over to 02/04/2025 under the same caption i.e. High On Board under the caption for Admission. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)